

# International Journal of Darshan Institute on Engineering Research and Emerging Technologies

#### **About the Institute**

Darshan Institute of Engineering & Technology, is a leading Institute offering education at Graduate and Postgraduate level in multiple discipline of engineering namely Civil, Mechanical, Electrical, Computer and Electronics and Communication. The institute is managed by Shree G. N. Patel Education & Charitable Trust and is recognized by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), New Delhi and affiliated to Gujarat Technological University (GTU). The Institute is proud to have team of dedicated faculties and is committed to give world-class infrastructure and educational environment so that students can reach their full potential. Further, with a goal of achieving excellence in all our academic and engineering endeavors, the Institute carry out number of activities along with committed academic work. Some of these activities recognized and appreciated by community are consultancy work in various domains of engineering, energy audit, environment audit, application and software development, Government approved skill development training programs, etc. For more details visit www.darshan.ac.in.

## **About the Journal**

International Journal of Darshan Institute on Engineering Research and Emerging Technologies, (IJDI-ERET) is a bi-annual research journal published by the Institute. The journal has been registered at National Institute of Science Communication and Information Resources, New Delhi and holds an International Standard Serial Number (ISSN) of 2320-7590. The journal was started in July 2012.

The aim of the Journal is to disseminate new findings and innovations in engineering and technology for the benefit of everyone ranging from students to academic and professional researchers and industry practitioners. The scope of the Journal extends to wide areas of core engineering and interdisciplinary studies and considers research articles, review articles, selected conference articles, etc. for publication.

The Journal considers un-published original articles of following types for publication.

- Research Articles:
  - Technical article describing original research work or novel product/process development.
- Review Articles:
  - Technical article presenting comprehensive study of already existing findings.
- Comments:
  - A short article that makes comments on another article already published by this Journal or replies to the comments
- Conference proceedings or Selected conference articles:
  - Upon an agreement with a conference committee, Conference proceedings or selected papers may be published by the Journal either as a special issue or as a special section in the Journal.





The Journal is honored to have national and international experts from various domains of engineering as member of their editorial board. The journal follows high editorial and publication standards and all the papers are blind peer-reviewed to ensure the originality and relevance of the work and also to enhance the objectivity and fairness of the review process. Each paper submitted to the journal is responded with a detailed review report papered by reviewers. The journal has been indexed in many standard database and has been evaluated by SJIF with impact factor of 5.679 for year 2017-2018.

The Journal has no processing or publication charges of any kind. The journal is open access and all papers published in journal are free to access on-line from the date of publication. Complementary copy of journal is sent to the authors as well as are distributed free among different institutes, professional organizations and libraries for the benefit of the community. Journal also enjoys subscription by number of institutes of repute. More details on journal can be obtained on <a href="https://www.iidieret.in">www.iidieret.in</a>.

### **Association with other Agencies**













#### **Contact Us**

#### **Editor-in-Chief**

Prof. (Dr.) R. G. Dhamsaniya, Principal, Darshan Institute of Engineering & Technology, Rajkot

#### **Managing Editor**

Prof. (Dr.) D. D. Vyas, Professor, Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering. Darshan Institute of Engineering & Technology, Rajkot

#### **Publisher**

Darshan Institute of Engg. & Technology, Rajkot At Hadala, Near Water Sump, Rajkot-Morbi Highway, Rajkot - 363650, Gujarat, India

E-mail: editorijdieret@darshan.ac.in,

Phone: +91 97277 47318, +91 97277 47310